Features
Diffused diode
Wide current range
High voltage ratings up to 1600V
High surge current capabilities
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Typical Applications
Converters

Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
K/W
Ordering Information Table
300 U F R 160 A Y P D
1 2 3 4 5 6
Device Code
7 8 9
1 - 300 = Standard 300U device
70 = Standard 70U device
302 = 300U Top Threaded version
72 = 70U Top Threaded version
2 - U = Essential Part Number
3 - F = Flat Base (with Pinch Bolt)
None = Normal Stud
4 - R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential Part Number only for 300U Series
None = 70U Series
7 - Y = European Lead
None = Standard Lead
8 - P = Forward Selection (1.045V < VFM < 1.125V, IFM = 470A, TJ = 25°C)
9 - D = Diffused diode
70/300U(R)..D Series
Outline Table
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
70/300UF
DO-205AB (DO-9)
Flat Base
70/300U
DO-205AB (DO-9)
GLASS-METAL SEAL
19
5
 (7
.6
8)
 M
A
X
. (
E
ur
o
pe
an
 le
ad
)
21
 (
0
.8
3)
M
A
X
.
3
2
(1
.2
6)
16.7 (0.66) MAX.
2
8